five (35) calls. Of the total, five (5) were in the town limits, thirty (30) were outside of the town 
limits. 
Also of the call total, eighteen (18) were within Lawrenceville Fire’s 1st Due, with seventeen (17) 
being mutual aid to other agencies. Approximately, one hundred nineteen and a half (119.5) man 
hours were expended. The following is a breakdown of incidents. Brush Fire (1) Disregard (9), Gas 
Leak (1) Landing Zone (3) Medical Assist (5) MVC w/injuries (3) MVC w/o injuries (3) Public 
Service (2) Rekindle (1) Smoke Scare (1) Structure Fire (4) Vehicle Fire (2)